
 
 
 

ADDENDUM NO.: 1 
IFB or RFP NO.: Bid No. 643 
Description: Furnish, Deliver and Install 
LED Tickers 
Project: Medgar Radio TV Equipment - 
Medgar Evers College 
Bid Opening Date: September 19, 2019 

 
 

Specifics of the Addendum: Provide a due date extension, Scope of Work Change & Clarification of 
the Ticker Type and change the Opportunity Type. 
 
EXTENSION:                                                                                                                                          
The bid due date has been extended from September 16, 2019 to September 19, 2019.  

SCOPE OF WORK CHANGE & TICKER TYPE: 
The quantity of the inside 90-degree corner is being increased from quantity one (1) to quantity two 
(2). 
 
The ticker being requested is a web-based ticker. 
 
OPPORTUNITY TYPE: 
This opportunity is a General Opportunity Type. 

All other terms and conditions of the original Invitation for Bids or Request for Proposals shall remain 
the same. 
 

 

 

 

 

 



Product Specifications for DASNY Project No. 3471309999 -   Medgar Radio TV Equipment Project – 
Sunrise and Rise Ticker Products 

 

Qty.  Item No.         Description 

1 Sunrise TKR-M10-24-72 24 Pixel Full Color Ticker (7mm Pixel Pitch), Cabinet Height 
/ Depth: 8.1 x 2.0 (Inches), Cabinet Length: 60 (Feet), 
Premium Brightness, 16.7 Million Color Shades, Description: 
Flat Wall Mount L-shaped with inside turn 

2 Inside 90 Degree Corner 90-degree corner 
1 Sunrise TKR-M10-24-72 24 Pixel Full Color Ticker (7mm Pixel Pitch), Cabinet Height  

/ Depth: 8.1 x 2.0 (Inches), Cabinet Length: 24 (Feet) 
Premium Brightness, 16.7 Million Color Shades, Description: 
Flat Wall Mount L-shaped ticker with custom outside turn 
 

1 Custom Corner Outside corner to be determined 
2 Rise Ticker Controller One (1) controller is required per ticker. 
  Freight:  Provide Shipping and Handling 
  Provide Ticker Installation:  The installation price should be based on wall 

mounting to a drywall surface less than 15 feet off the ground. 
  Provide Logistics Coordination:   Provide a dedicated project manager to 

remotely answer pertaining to network settings, installation drawings and 
shipping logistics for your installation. 

 

Please see the attached Medgar Evers College – Academic Building First Floor Plan.  The highlighted lines 
are the ticker locations. 





 
ANDREW M. CUOMO 
Governor 

ALFONSO L. CARNEY, JR. 
Chair 

GERRARD P. BUSHELL 
President 

 

 
 

BID NO.: 643  PROJECT NAME & LOCATION: 
  Medgar Radio TV Equipment 
  Medgar Evers College of the City of New  
  York 
Description:  Furnish, Deliver and Install LED Tickers                                     1150 Carrol Street 
Bid Open Location:  DASNY   Brooklyn, NY 11225  
                                    515 Broadway, Albany, NY 12207-2964   
Bid Open Date:         September 19, 2019   Contact:  Stacie Craft (518) 257-3085 
Bid Open Time:        2:30 p.m.      
 
  

Bid Breakdown & Schedule 
FIRM SUBMITTING BID:_________________________________________________________________________ 

 TYPE OF DELIVERY REQUIRED:  Furnish, Deliver and Install 

 DELIVERY REQUIRED BY: ASAP   
                                             
Basis for Award:  The basis for contract award is “GRAND TOTAL” lump sum price.   Vendor shall be responsible 
for the complete scope of work at the “GRAND TOTAL” lump sum price.  Further, vendor is responsible for 
examining the Contract Documents carefully before quoting, including making a written Request for Information 
for an interpretation or correction of any ambiguity, inconsistency, or error noted in the documents. 
 

Item 
No. 

Manufacturer Make/Model Description QTY UOM Unit 
Price 

Extended 
Price 

1 

    Sunrise  
 
 

TKR-M10-24-72 

24 Pixel Full Color 
Ticker (7mm Pixel 
Pitch), Cabinet Height 
/ Depth: 8.1 x 2.0 
(Inches), Cabinet 
Length: 60 (Feet), 
Premium Brightness, 
16.7 Million Color 
Shades, Description: 
Flat Wall Mount L-
shaped with inside turn 

1 EA $ $ 

2  
 

Inside 90 
Degree Corner 90-degree corner 2 EA $ $ 

3 

 
Sunrise 

Sunrise TKR-
M10-24-72 

24 Pixel Full Color 
Ticker (7mm Pixel 
Pitch), Cabinet Height  
/ Depth: 8.1 x 2.0 
(Inches), Cabinet 
Length: 24 (Feet) 
Premium Brightness, 
16.7 Million Color 
Shades, Description: 
Flat Wall Mount L-
shaped ticker with 
custom outside turn 
outside corner to be 
determined 

1 EA $ $ 



 
ANDREW M. CUOMO 
Governor 

ALFONSO L. CARNEY, JR. 
Chair 

GERRARD P. BUSHELL 
President 

 

 
 

  
                                                                            BID Submittal Requirements 
 

Bidder shall Provide the following information with Bid: 
o Warranty Information 
o Cost Break Down (i.e. No. of Men/Hours/Rates to complete the scope: 
             ______________________________________________________________________________________ 
             ______________________________________________________________________________________ 
             ______________________________________________________________________________________ 
             ______________________________________________________________________________________ 

 
 
 

 

4 
 
 
 

 
Custom Corner 

1 EA $ $ 

5 
 

Rise  
 

Rise Ticker 
Controller 

Rise Ticker Controller, 
One Controller is 
required per Ticker 

2 EA $ $ 
 

 
6 

 
  

Freight – Provide 
Shipping and Handling 
Costs 

 LS $ $ 

7 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Ticker Installation – 
Installation includes wall 
mounting to a flat 
drywall surface less 
than 15 feet off the 
ground.  A project 
manager must be 
available to address 
network settings, assist 
with inquiries related to 
installation drawings 
and coordinate shipping 
logistics for the 
installation. 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

LS 
 

$ 
 

$ 
 

   TOTAL BID    $ 



 
ANDREW M. CUOMO 
Governor 

ALFONSO L. CARNEY, JR. 
Chair 

GERRARD P. BUSHELL 
President 

 

 
 

               
The burden of proof equality is on the bidder, and only complete submittals, as requested, will be considered and evaluated by                                                             
Dasny.  Failure to comply with any or all of the above shall result in immediate disqualification. 
 
 (The below questions 1) and 2) need only be answered if the above total bid is for one million doll  ars or more) 

1. Does your firm anticipate the use of subcontractors and outside suppliers specific to this procurement?    
             Yes     No  
2.          Does your firm anticipate the creation of employment opportunities arising from this procurement? 

     Yes     No   
(The below information must be completed for all bids.) 
Identify all subcontractors, if any: _____________________________________________________________________________  
 

STATE, PROVINCE FOR FOREIGN COUNTRY 
THAT YOUR FIRM’S PRINCIPAL PLACE OF  
BUSINESS IS LOCATED: 

  
_________________________________ 
                    BIDDER (FIRM NAME) 

_____________________________________   
  ____________________________ 
ADDRESS OF FACTORY OR PLANT WHERE 
ITEMS ARE MANUFACTURED AND/OR  
ASSEMBLED. (Attach additional sheet(s) if more 
than one manufacturer) 

                      SIGNATURE 
 
______________________________________ 
                      NAME (TYPE/PRINTED) 

______________________________________   
______________________________________  _____________________________ 
______________________________________                        TITLE 

___________________________________     
          

_______________    
Date 

                                           
 

 

 
 

 


	1-ADDENDUM NO. 1
	2-Revised Product Specifications for Sunrise & Rise Ticker
	3-08B Medgar Evers College First Floor Plan Ticker Locations Diagram
	4-Bid Breakdown REV

